## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

## THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES' CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT,

R.S.C. 1985, C. C-36, AS AMENDED

AND

IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE AND ARRANGEMENT OF CANADIAN DEHUA INTERNATIONAL MINES GROUP INC., WAPITI COKING COAL MINES CORP., AND CANADIAN BULLMOOSE MINES CO., LTD.

**PETITIONERS** 

# APPLICATION RECORD Re: Approval of Sale and Indemnify Costs RULE 8-1(15)

### FRASER LITIGATION GROUP

1100 – 570 Granville Street Vancouver, BC V6C 3P1

Telephone: 604.343.3101 / 604.343.3111

Email: <u>bfraser@fraserlitigation.com</u> <u>hliu@fraserlitigation.com</u>

R. Barry Fraser & Xiao Liu Counsel for the Applicant

Date of Application: 02/DEC/2024
Time of Application: 9:00 a.m.
Place of Application: Vancouver, BC
Time estimate of the Applicant: 60 minutes
To be heard before Mr. Justice Walker
Application Record provided by: Fraser Litigation Group

# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES' CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT,

R.S.C. 1985, C. C-36, AS AMENDED

### AND

IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE AND ARRANGEMENT OF CANADIAN DEHUA INTERNATIONAL MINES GROUP INC., WAPITI COKING COAL MINES CORP., AND CANADIAN BULLMOOSE MINES CO., LTD.

**PETITIONERS** 

# APPLICATION RECORD Re: Approval of Sale and Indemnify Costs RULE 8-1(15)

## **INDEX**

TAB	DESCRIPTION	DATED/FILED
1.	Notice of Application	28/NOV/2024
2.	Affidavit #1 of Xiao (Helen) Liu made October 15, 2024	15/OCT/2024
3.	Affidavit #2 of Xiao (Helen) Liu made November 15, 2024	15/NOV/2024
4.	Affidavit #3 of Xiao (Helen) Liu made November 28, 2024	28/NOV/2024
5.	Notice of Application of the Petitioners	10/OCT/2024
6.	Twentieth Report of the Monitor	19/NOV/2024